COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

n the Matter of:		
CHURCH EXCAVATING LLC)	
)	CASE NO. 2021-00470
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND)	
FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated February 23, 2022, has been satisfied. Evidence of penalty satisfaction is attached to this Notice as an Appendix. The Commission's records also reflect Church Excavating LLC has attended training conducted by the Commission's Division of Inspections. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 43058 is hereby closed, any hearing scheduled is canceled, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

ENTERED

JUL 18 2022 rcs

ATTEST:

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2021-00470 DATED JUL 18 2022

ONE PAGE TO FOLLOW

REMITTER: CORNERSTONE LAND DEVELOPMENT LLC

7/07/22

PAY TO THE ORDER OF

KY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISION

\$250.00

Inc. 43058

CASHIER'S CHECK

CASHIER'S CHECK OF THIS BANK WILL BE REPLACED OR REFUNDED IN THE EVENT IT IS LOST, MISPLACED OR STOLEN.

*Church Excavating LLC 526 Eves Court Ashland, KENTUCKY 41101